



OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY ENGINEER

WORKS DEPARTMENT

PATNA UNIVERSITY, PATNA- 800 005

(An allied unit of Patna University, Patna)

Phone No.: 0612-2678840, Email:puer@patnauniversity.ac.in

CORRIGENDUM-4

With reference to RFP No. 09/2020-21 dated 20/02/2021 for “**Proposal for University Management Information System**” the following amendments have been made as mentioned below.

Existing Provision		Amended Provision/New added	
Place, Time & Date of opening of Technical Bid of RFP	At 3:30 pm on 13/03/2021 on https://tenderwizard.com/BIHAREPROC	Place, Time & Date of opening of Technical Bid of RFP	At 3:30 pm on 16/03/2021 on https://tenderwizard.com/BIHAREPROC
Place, Date & Time of document verification on Technical aspects (Only Turn Over and Experience Regarding Document from Original other will be verified on online on the presence of bidder)	Chamber of The Pro Vice Chancellor, Patna University, Patna at 11.00 am on 15/03/2021	Place, Date & Time of document verification on Technical aspects (Only Turn Over and Experience Regarding Document from Original other will be verified on online on the presence of bidder)	Chamber of The Pro Vice Chancellor, Patna University, Patna at 11.00 am on 18/03/2021
Place, Date & Time of Presentation of Technical aspects by valid bidders	Conference Hall, Patna University Computer Centre, Patna at 1.00 pm on 15/03/2021	Place, Date & Time of Presentation of Technical aspects by valid bidders	Conference Hall, Patna University Computer Centre, Patna at 1.00 pm on 18/03/2021
Place, Time & Date of opening of Financial Bid of RFP	At 3:30 pm on 18/03/2021 on https://tenderwizard.com/BIHAREPROC	Place, Time & Date of opening of Financial Bid of RFP	At 3:30 pm on 23/03/2021 on https://tenderwizard.com/BIHAREPROC

The other Terms and Conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-

University Engineer
Patna University, Patna
Date: 15/03/2021

Memo :295/UE

Copy to: 1. E-Tender Procurement Officials (Er. Arvind Kumar and Mr. Manoj Kumar Mahto of Works Department, Patna University, Patna), for information and necessary action, 2. Incharge, Patna University Computer Centre for upload of NIT and NIT document on Patna University website with E-Tender Link (<https://tenderwizard.com/BIHAREPROC>).

Sd/-

University Engineer
Patna University, Patna

Date :15/03/2021

Memo:296/UE

Copy to: 1. Financial Advisor, Patna University, Patna, 2. Registrar, Patna University, Patna, 3. Finance Officer, Patna University, Patna, 4. Budget and Accounts Officer, Patna University, Patna, 5. Personal Assistant to the Vice Chancellor, Patna University, Patna, 6. Sri Satyendra Kumar, UDC, Works Department, Patna University, Patna for information.

Sd/-

University Engineer
Patna University, Patna